



PSE-PUBLIC SAFETY EQUIPMENT

2140 EDISON AVE
SAN LEANDRO, CA 94577

Estimate

Date	Estimate #
2/27/2018	495

Name / Address
SAN PABLO POLICE DEPARTMENT ATTN:MIKE GANCASZ 13880 SAN PABLO AVE SAN PABLO, CA 94806

Item	Description	Qty	Rate	Total
	QUOTATION FOR QTY. 8 UNITS TOTAL - BREAK DOWN BELOW OF UNITS-			
SO ELUC2S010J	QTY. 1 ADMIN UNIT (CHIEF'S UNIT) UNDERCOVER CORNER LIGHTS (RED/BLUE IN THE TAILLIGHTS	2	72.58	145.16T
SO ENFSGS3J	N-FORCE SINGLE DECK/GRILLE MOUNT LIGHT, BLK HOUSING 12 LED DUAL COLOR (RED/BLUE)	2	107.12	214.24T
IVE SHOPPARTS-OUT	SHOP PARTS WIRES, CLAMPS, LOOMS, FUSE HOLDER MISC BRACKETS	1	52.88	52.88T
INS ACCLABOR	LABOR CHARGE: - INSTALL HEADLIGHT AND TAILLIGHT RED/BLUE - LIGHTING TO BE CONNECTED TO SWITCH - RADIO TO BE HANDHELD UNIT PROVIDED BY DEPT.	1	630.00	630.00
SO ETHFSS-SP	QTY. 2 COMMAND UNITS (BLACK) SELECT-A-PATTERN HEADLIGHT FLASHERS - FLASHERS TO BE PROGRAMMED AT A RAPID FLASH PATTERN	2	37.99	75.98T
SO ENFSGS3J	N-FORCE SINGL MOUNT LIGHT, BLK HOUSING 12 LED DUAL COLOR (RED/BLUE) - GRILL LIGHTS	4	107.12	428.48T
SO ENFSGS3J	N-FORCE SINGLE DECK/GRILLE MOUNT LIGHT, BLK HOUSING 12 LED DUAL COLOR (RED/BLUE) - REAR 1/4 WINDOW LIGHTS	4	107.12	428.48T
SO EMPS2STS2R	mpower® Fascia 4" RED - WINDSHIELD LIGHT	2	82.68	165.36T
SO EMPS2STS2B	SOUNDOFF ITEM # EMPS2STS2B - MPOWER 4" FASCIA LIGHT W/STUD MOUNT - BLUE - WINDSHIELD LIGHT	2	82.68	165.36T
		Subtotal		
		Sales Tax (9.0%)		
ESTIMATE VALID FOR 60 DAYS		Total		



PSE-PUBLIC SAFETY EQUIPMENT

2140 EDISON AVE
SAN LEANDRO, CA 94577

Estimate

Date	Estimate #
2/27/2018	495

Name / Address
SAN PABLO POLICE DEPARTMENT ATTN:MIKE GANCASZ 13880 SAN PABLO AVE SAN PABLO, CA 94806

Item	Description	Qty	Rate	Total
SO PMP2SSSSB	SOUNDOFF ITEM # PMP2SSSSB - 90 DEGREE DECK LIGHT BKT - BLK - FOR WINDSHIELD LIGHTS	4	7.80	31.20T
SO EMPS2STS4J	MPOWERS RED/BLUE FOR THE HATCH	4	107.12	428.48T
SO PMP2RSBUV2	SOUNDOFF PMP2RSBUV2 - MPOWER 4" REAR UTIL SPLR BRKT	4	41.08	164.32T
SO ETSS100N	100 WATT COMPOSITE SPEAKER	2	150.80	301.60T
SO ENGHNK01	BLUEPRINT CENTRAL CONTROLLER HARNESS	2	36.40	72.80T
SO ENGCP18001	CONTROL PANEL	2	143.00	286.00T
SO ENGSA07141	480 SERIES SIREN AMP	2	267.80	535.60T
SO ENGCC01241	BLUEPRINT CENTRAL CONTROLLER	2	319.00	638.00T
SO ECVCSMLEDF	12" WHITE UTILITY STRIP LIGHT FOR REAR HATCH	2	39.00	78.00T
SE TF0237ITU12	FREE STANDING CARGO BRKT KIT	2	70.24	140.48T
SE TK0248ITU12	SETINA PART # - TK0248ITU12 - CARGO BOX - DSC - DRAWER SLIDING WITH COMBO LOCK - BSC - BASE SLIDING WITH COMBO LOCK	2	1,097.75	2,195.50T
SE TPA9289	CARGO RADIO TRAY - TRN	2	323.28	646.56T
SE TK0476ITU12	E-Z LIFT CARGO DECK W/ LOWER TRAY	2	432.34	864.68T
SE AT7858	SETINA ITEM # AT7858 - TRUCK TRAY FAN COMPLETE ASSEMBLY	2	100.78	201.56T
SE GK2060ITU12	SETINA S T-RAIL HATCH MOUNT UNIVERSAL LOCK	2	398.55	797.10T
HS C-SM-1225	HAVIS ITEM # C-SM-1225 - 12" ENCLOSED 25 DEGREE ANGLED SERIES CONSOLE	2	269.00	538.00T
HS C-SM-800	HAVIS C-SM-800 - 8" ENCLOSED LOW PROFILE CONSOLE, WITH VEHICLE MOUNT, 3.125" DEEP	2	104.25	208.50T
HS C-CUP2-I	INTERNAL CUP HOLDERS	2	34.00	68.00T
HS C-AP-0325	HAVIS ITEM # C-AP-0325 - 3" ACCESSORY POCKET , 2.5" DEEP	2	36.00	72.00T
HS C-EB40-SO3-1P	BRACKET, EQUIP, 1 PIECE SOUNDOFF BLUEPRINT CONTROL	2	0.00	0.00T
		Subtotal		
		Sales Tax (9.0%)		
ESTIMATE VALID FOR 60 DAYS		Total		



PSE-PUBLIC SAFETY EQUIPMENT

2140 EDISON AVE
SAN LEANDRO, CA 94577

Estimate

Date	Estimate #
2/27/2018	495

Name / Address
SAN PABLO POLICE DEPARTMENT ATTN:MIKE GANCASZ 13880 SAN PABLO AVE SAN PABLO, CA 94806

Item	Description	Qty	Rate	Total
HS C-EB25-MMT-1P	1-PIECE EQUIPMENT MOUNTING BRACKET, 2.5" MOUNTING SPACE	2	0.00	0.00T
HS C-FP-1	1" FILLER PLATE	2	0.00	0.00T
HS C-FP-2	2" FILLER PLATE	2	0.00	0.00T
HS C-FP-3	FILLER PLATE 3"	2	0.00	0.00T
HT TM-5126-PIU	HINT ITEM # TM-5126-PIU - ON-DASH MOUNT FOR TABLET/MONITOR WITH SINGLE ARM, DOUBLE PIVOT AND G.R.I.P. TILT/ SWIVEL AND KEYBOARD MOUNT WITH DOUBLE ARM AND G.R.I.P. TILT/SWIVEL FOR FORD POLICE INTERCEPTOR UTILITY (YEAR SPECIF) (INCLUDES ADAPTOR PLATE)	2	598.55	1,197.10T
HT AP-5120-UNIV	HINT ITEM # AP-5120-UNIV - UNIVERSAL ADAPTOR PLATE FOR TM-5120 SERIES ON-DASH MOUNT	2	0.00	0.00T
AC/DC MZL-10	AC/DC TIMER 12V 30AMP	2	78.40	156.80T
MM MMCU-1	SINGLE MAGNETIC CLIP	2	30.99	61.98T
BSS 5032B	BLUE SEA FUSE BLOCK STBLADE DUAL 12 W/GND/CVR	2	52.31	104.62T
IVE SOPARTS-OUT	ITEM # 443591 - WEATHER TECH BLACK RUBBERIZED FLOOR LINER DRIVER AND PASSENGER	2	189.88	379.76T
INS ACLABOR	LABOR CHARGE: - INSTALL ALL ABOVE ITEMS - INSTALL DEPT PROVIDED RADIOS - INSTALL DEPT. PROVIDED TABLET - INSTALL REAR SWITCH ON LEFTGATE TO REAR LEFTGATE LIGHTING - ELECTRONICS TO BE MOUNTED BEHIND SECOND ROW SEATS TO REAR PARTITION	2	2,100.00	4,200.00
	QTY. 5 PATROL UNITS QTY. 1 SGT. UNIT			
		Subtotal		
		Sales Tax (9.0%)		
ESTIMATE VALID FOR 60 DAYS		Total		



PSE-PUBLIC SAFETY EQUIPMENT

2140 EDISON AVE
SAN LEANDRO, CA 94577

Estimate

Date	Estimate #
2/27/2018	495

Name / Address
SAN PABLO POLICE DEPARTMENT ATTN:MIKE GANCASZ 13880 SAN PABLO AVE SAN PABLO, CA 94806

Item	Description	Qty	Rate	Total
SO ENFLBS1248	NFORCE LED LIGHT BAR 48" - PER SAN PABLO PD SPECS	6	1,764.72	10,588.32T
SO ENGCC01241	BLUEPRINT CENTRAL CONTROLLER	6	319.00	1,914.00T
SO ENGSA07141	480 SERIES SIREN AMP	6	267.80	1,606.80T
SO ENGCP18001	CONTROL PANEL	6	143.00	858.00T
SO ENGHNK01	BLUEPRINT CENTRAL CONTROLLER HARNESS	6	36.04	216.24T
SO ETSS100N	100 WATT COMPOSITE SPEAKER	6	150.80	904.80T
SO ELUC2S010J	UNDERCOVER CORNER LIGHTS (RED/BLUE IN THE HEADLIGHTS AND TAILLIGHTS	24	69.12	1,658.88T
SO PMP2RSBUV2	SOUNDOFF PMP2RSBUV2 - MPOWER 4" REAR UTIL SPLR BRKT	6	41.09	246.54T
SO EMPS2STS4J	MPOWERS RED/BLUE FOR THE HATCH WINDOW AND BOTTOM HATCH OPEN	24	96.72	2,321.28T
SO ENFSGS3J	N-FORCE SINGLE MOUNT LIGHT, BLK HOUSING 12 LED DUAL COLOR (RED/BLUE) - REAR 1/4 WINDOW LIGHTS	12	107.12	1,285.44T
SO EMPS2SMS4J	SOUNDOFF EMPS2SMS4J MPOWER 4" RED/BLUE LIGHTS - HATCH BOTTOM MOUNTED LIGHTS	12	96.72	1,160.64T
SO ECVCSMLEDF	12" WHITE UTILITY STRIP LIGHT FOR REAR HATCH	6	39.00	234.00T
SO EMPS2QMS4J	SOUNDOFF EMPS2QMS4J - MPOWER 4" QUICK MNT 12LED - R/B - MIRROR LIGHTS	12	96.72	1,160.64T
SO PMP2WDG158	SOUNDOFF ITEM # PMP2WDG158 - 15 DEGREE WEDGE FOR MIRROR LIGHTS	12	5.20	62.40T
HT TM-5126-PIU	HINT ITEM # TM-5126-PIU - ON-DASH MOUNT FOR TABLET/MONITOR WITH SINGLE ARM, DOUBLE PIVOT AND G.R.I.P. TILT/ SWIVEL AND KEYBOARD MOUNT WITH DOUBLE ARM AND G.R.I.P. TILT/SWIVEL FOR FORD POLICE INTERCEPTOR UTITLIY (YEAR SPECIF) (INCLUDES ADAPTOR PLATE)	6	598.55	3,591.30T
		Subtotal		
		Sales Tax (9.0%)		
ESTIMATE VALID FOR 60 DAYS		Total		



PSE-PUBLIC SAFETY EQUIPMENT

2140 EDISON AVE
SAN LEANDRO, CA 94577

Estimate

Date	Estimate #
2/27/2018	495

Name / Address
SAN PABLO POLICE DEPARTMENT ATTN:MIKE GANCASZ 13880 SAN PABLO AVE SAN PABLO, CA 94806

Item	Description	Qty	Rate	Total
HT AP-5120-UNIV	HINT ITEM # AP-5120-UNIV - UNIVERSAL ADAPTOR PLATE FOR TM-5120 SERIES ON-DASH MOUNT --- INCLUDED WITH ITEM # HT TM-5126-PIU---	6	0.00	0.00T
SE PK1126ITU12TM	SETINA ITEM # PK1126ITU12TM - #10XL C COATED POLYCARBONATE WITH EXPANDED METAL WINDOW SECURITY SCREEN - TALL MAN	6	718.51	4,311.06T
SE WK0514ITU12H	SETINA WK0514ITU12H - WINDOW BARRIER VS STEEL HORIZONTAL	6	185.34	1,112.04T
SE WK0040ITU12	SETINA WINDOW BARRIER VS STEEL HORIZONTAL 3 PIECE REAR CARGO COMPARTMENT	6	291.98	1,751.88T
SE DK0100ITU12	DOOR PANEL VS TPO PLASTIC BLACK INSTALLS OVER OEM DOOR PANELS	6	207.35	1,244.10T
SE QK0635ITU12	FULL REPLACEMENT TRANSPORT SEAT TPO PLASTIC, WITH CENTER PULL SEAT BELTS & 12 EXPANDED METAL CARGO PARTITION	6	1,064.65	6,387.90T
SE BK2044ITU16	SETINA BK2044ITU16 - PB450L4 - PUSHBUMPER SOUNDOFF NFORCE 4 CHANNEL LIGHING	6	795.99	4,775.94T
SE GK11211B1USSCAXL	SETINA ITEM # GK11211B1USSCAXL - DUAL T-RAIL MOUNT 1 UNIVERSAL 1 1082E BLAC-RAC XL	6	861.25	5,167.50T
SE QK0491ITU12	TPO PLASTIC FLOOR PAN	6	176.88	1,061.28T
SE PP9640	SETINA ITEM # PP9640 - VDRAIN FOR FLOOR PAN (INDIVIDUAL)	12	36.14	433.68T
HS C-SM-1225	HAVIS ITEM # C-SM-1225 - 12" ENCLOSED 25 DEGREE ANGLED SERIES CONSOLE	6	269.00	1,614.00T
HS C-SM-800	HAVIS C-SM-800 - 8" ENCLOSED LOW PROFILE CONSOLE, WITH VEHICLE MOUNT, 3.125" DEEP	6	104.25	625.50T
HS C-CUP2-I	INTERNAL CUP HOLDERS	6	34.00	204.00T
HS C-AP-0325	HAVIS ITEM # C-AP-0325 - 3" ACCESSORY POCKET , 2.5" DEEP	6	36.00	216.00T

	Subtotal
	Sales Tax (9.0%)
ESTIMATE VALID FOR 60 DAYS	Total



PSE-PUBLIC SAFETY EQUIPMENT

2140 EDISON AVE
SAN LEANDRO, CA 94577

Estimate

Date	Estimate #
2/27/2018	495

Name / Address
SAN PABLO POLICE DEPARTMENT ATTN:MIKE GANCASZ 13880 SAN PABLO AVE SAN PABLO, CA 94806

Item	Description	Qty	Rate	Total
HS C-EB40-SO3-1P	BRACKET, EQUIP, 1 PIECE SOUNDOFF BLUEPRINT CONTROL	6	0.00	0.00T
HS C-EB25-MMT-1P	1-PIECE EQUIPMENT MOUNTING BRACKET, 2.5" MOUNTING SPACE	6	0.00	0.00T
HS C-FP-1	1" FILLER PLATE	6	0.00	0.00T
HS C-FP-2	2" FILLER PLATE	6	0.00	0.00T
HS C-FP-3	FILLER PLATE 3"	6	0.00	0.00T
SE TK0233ITU12	SETINA CARGO BOX - DSK-DRAWER, SLIDING WITH KEY LOCK - BSN-BASE SLIDING WITH NO LOCK - QTY. 1 FOR SGT. UNIT	1	975.72	975.72T
SE TPA9289	CARGO RADIO TRAY - TRN - QTY. 1 FOR SGT. UNIT	1	323.28	323.28T
SE TK0233ITU12	SETINA CARGO BOX - DSK-DRAWER, SLIDING WITH KEY LOCK - BSN-BASE SLIDING WITH NO LOCK - QTY. 5 FOR PATROL UNITS	5	975.72	4,878.60T
SE TF0237ITU12	FREE STANDING CARGO BRKT KIT - FOR QTY. 1 SGT. UNIT - FOR QTY. 5 PATROL UNITS	6	70.24	421.44T
SE TF0237ITU12	FREE STANDING CARGO BRKT KIT	6	70.24	421.44T
SE TK0476ITU12	E-Z LIFT CARGO DECK W/ LOWER TRAY	6	432.34	2,594.04T
SE AT7858	SETINA ITEM # AT7858 - TRUCK TRAY FAN COMPLETE ASSEMBLY	6	100.78	604.68T
MM MMCU-1	SINGLE MAGNETIC CLIP	12	30.99	371.88T
AC/DC MZL-10	AC/DC TIMER 12V 30AMP	6	78.40	470.40T
BSS 5032B	BLUE SEA FUSE BLOCK STBLADE DUAL 12 W/GND/CVR	6	52.31	313.86T
IVE SHOPPARTS-OUT	SHOP PARTS WIRES, CLAMPS, LOOMS, FUSE HOLDER MISC BRACKETS	6	225.99	1,355.94T
		Subtotal		
		Sales Tax (9.0%)		
ESTIMATE VALID FOR 60 DAYS		Total		



2140 EDISON AVE
SAN LEANDRO, CA 94577

Estimate

Date	Estimate #
2/27/2018	495

Name / Address
SAN PABLO POLICE DEPARTMENT ATTN:MIKE GANCASZ 13880 SAN PABLO AVE SAN PABLO, CA 94806

Item	Description	Qty	Rate	Total
INS ACCLABOR	LABOR CHARGE: - INSTALL ALL ABOVE ITEMS - INSTALL DEPT. PROVIDED RADIOS - INSTALL DEPT. PROVIDED TABLETS - INSTALL DEPT. PROVIDED FIRE EXTINGUISHERS - INSTALL DEPT. PROVIDED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CONTAINMENT BOXES	6	3,360.00	20,160.00
INS ACCLABOR	LABOR CHARGE: - UNINSTALL ALPR SYSTEM'S FROM QTY. 4 UNITS	4	630.00	2,520.00
INS ACCLABOR	LABOR CHARGE: - INSTALL ALPR SYSTEM'S INTO QTY. 4 UNITS	4	250.00	1,000.00
INS ACCLABOR	LABOR CHARGE: - INSTALL WATCHGUARD UNITS INTO QTY. 2 UNITS	2	250.00	500.00
FREIGHT OUTWARD	FREIGHT ON TIME	1	1,255.87	1,255.87
ESTIMATE VALID FOR 60 DAYS		Subtotal \$111,555.89		
		Sales Tax (9.0%) \$7,316.10		
		Total \$118,871.99		